Para2.2 The firm Sidharth Exports made a loan agreement bearing No.152532177 dated
31.07.2016 with Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd. with personal finance, Delhi, Noida. The Kotak
Mahindra Bank Ltd. financed the DIGEST ON Sec. 138 N.I. ACT, 1881 Page 13 of 189
petitioner firm a sum of Rs.25,00,000/( Rupees Twenty Five Lacs) vide its letter dated
31.07.2016.

Para2.3 The petitioner firm had issued the security cheques for ECS purpose but, said
cheques according to the petitioner firm, have been misused by the respondent
intentionally presenting them for encashment at Ahmedabad so as to create jurisdiction